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Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and 

accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this 

manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading 

and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-

product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective or broken, you are covered 

with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any questions, concerns or 

suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Register your FlinQ product

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

FlinQ Sensor Bin Mira Rechargeable 50L

Please read this manual carefully before using this product. It contains important 

safety information and recommendations for operation and maintenance. Please 

follow all safety instructions to avoid damage caused by improper use. Keep this 

manual for future use.

Cleaning and maintenance
-  To enjoy using this product for as long as possible, clean it with a mild detergent and 

keep it dry thoroughly.

- Please use a piece of dry cloth to clean the surface of the lid.

-  Never use solvent-based cleaners on it. In addition, any alkaline cleaners, acidic 

cleaners or steam injector cleaning products must be avoided.

Specifi cations

Power Supply 3.7V/2000mA Lithium Battery

Charging Voltage 5V/1A

Charge Time 3.5 hours

Rating 1.15W

Induction Distance 25cm+10cm (Actual sensing distance 
depends on environmental factors)

Response Time 0.25 seconds

Lid Opening & Closing Life >100,000 Times

Battery Endurance About 2 Months (30 times of opening 
and closing per day)

Safety information

Warning
- For hygiene reasons, please use a suitable garbage bag with the product.
-  Warning: Do not immerse the lid in water as this product contains electronic parts 

inside the lid
-  The inner bucket is not a toy. Do not put it over your head or there will be a 

choking hazard.
- Please keep the original packaging for better storage of the product.
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Install a trash bag

Charging

Remove the whole lid from the FlinQ 

Sensor Bin.

Remove the soft rubber cover of the 

charging port.

Remove the bin’s retaining ring (this 

sits in between the bin lid and the bin’s 

body). Place a bin bag on the ring and 

fold 4–5 cm of the top edges over the 

retaining ring.

Plug in the charging cable

Place the ring and bag back into the body and fix it in the correct position, making sure 
the bag is well tucked and neatly concealed.

Remove lid

Remove soft rubber

Fix trash bag

Plug in cable

Place lid back1

1

2

2

3

FlinQ Sensor Bin Mira Rechargeable 50L

Attention
-  When charging, the indicator next to the charging port lights up red, and when 

fully charged the indicator lights up blue.
-  First Time on Power, The aqua green light flashes 3 times and then goes out, and 

the buzzer sounds three times.
-  When operating, the buzzer sounds once to indicate low battery; when the buzzer 

sounds twice, it indicates that the device’s power is too low to open and close the 
lid.

Attention
The lid will open automatically if there is an object within 25>cm+10cm
above the sensing area. There should not be any covering within 50cm above the

trash can, otherwise abnormal use will occur. Do not block the lid during opening
or closing, otherwise the motor will be damaged.
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Functions

After the power switch is turned on, the 
indicator light flashes blue for 3 times, 
meaning the productis on and ready for 

use.

Put your hand 25cm+10cm above 

the sensing area and the lid opens 

automatically within a second. The 

indicator light flashes blue 5 times and 
the lid achieves automatic closure.

The lid standing mode will be on if a 

hand or another object stays above the 

sensing area for more than 3 seconds. To

release it, please follow the lid standing 

mode exiting operation as below.

For long session use, put your hand 

above the sensing area for 3 seconds 

when the lid is open, and the indicator 

light flashes green to enter the lid 
standing mode.

Repeat the same action until the 

indicator light flashes green for 3 times 
to exit the lid standing mode.

Aqua lighting start up mode Blue lighting-working mode Green lighting-lid standing mode1 2 3

Disposal
Waste electrical appliances are recyclable and should not be discarded together 
with household garbage. Please actively support the conservation of resources and
protection of the environment by recycling this appliance to the collection center
according to the waste sorting requirements. BS Do not discard used batteries, 
NiMH batteries, rechargeable batteries, and round batteries together with 
household garbage. Please take them to the hazardous waste collection center as 
required.
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue werking 

en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik 

zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van 

bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. 

Wij wensen je veel plezier met je nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk 
beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact 
met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 

vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. 

Registreer gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ-familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

FlinQ Sensor Bin Mira Rechargeable 50L

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. Deze bevat 

belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie en aanbevelingen voor bediening en onderhoud. 

Volg alle veiligheidsinstructies om schade door onjuist gebruik te voorkomen. Bewaar 

deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

Reiniging en onderhoud
-  Om zo lang mogelijk plezier te hebben van dit product, reinigt u het met een mild 

reinigingsmiddel en houdt u het goed droog.

- Gebruik een droge doek om het oppervlak van het deksel schoon te maken.

-  Gebruik nooit oplosmiddelhoudende reinigingsmiddelen. Vermijd daarnaast 

alkalische reinigingsmiddelen, zure reinigingsmiddelen of reinigingsmiddelen met 

stoominjectie.

Specifi caties

Voeding 3,7V/2000mA lithiumbatterij

Laadspanning 5V/1A

Oplaadtijd 3,5 uur

Rating 1.15W

Inductie afstand 25cm+10cm (werkelijke detectieafstand 
is afhankelijk van omgevingsfactoren)

Reactietijd 0.25 seconden

Levensduur van het openen en sluiten 
van het deksel

>100,000 keer

Batterijduurzaamheid Ongeveer 2 maanden (30 keer openen 
en sluiten per dag)

Veiligheidsinformatie

Waarschuwing
- Gebruik om hygiënische redenen een geschikte vuilniszak bij het product.
-  Waarschuwing: Dompel het deksel niet onder in water, aangezien dit product 

elektronische onderdelen in het deksel bevat.
-  De binnenemmer is geen speelgoed. Trek hem niet over uw hoofd, anders bestaat 

er verstikkingsgevaar.
- Bewaar de originele verpakking voor een betere opslag van het product.
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Plaats een vuilniszak

Charging

Verwijder het hele deksel van de FlinQ 

Sensor Bin.

Verwijder het zachte rubberen kapje van 

de oplaadpoort.

Verwijder de borgring van de 

prullenbak (deze zit tussen het deksel 

van de prullenbak en de romp van de 

prullenbak). Plaats een prullenbakzak 

op de ring en vouw 4-5 cm van de 

bovenranden over de borgring.

Sluit de oplaadkabel aan.

Plaats de ring en het zakje terug in de body en bevestig ze op de juiste plaats. Zorg 

ervoor dat het zakje goed is opgeborgen en netjes is weggewerkt.

Verwijder het deksel

Rubberen lipje verwijderen

Plaats vuilniszak

Sluit de kabel aan

Plaats het deksel terug1

1
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Let op
-  Tijdens het opladen licht de indicator naast de oplaadpoort rood op en wanneer 

deze volledig is opgeladen licht de indicator blauw op.
-  Eerste keer aanzetten, knippert het aquagroene lampje 3 keer en gaat dan uit, en 

klinkt de zoemer drie keer.
-  Tijdens het gebruik klinkt de zoemer één keer om aan te geven dat de batterij 

bijna leeg is; wanneer de zoemer twee keer klinkt, geeft dit aan dat het vermogen 
van het apparaat te laag is om het deksel te openen en te sluiten.

Let op
Het deksel gaat automatisch open als er zich een object binnen 25>cm+10cm
boven het detectiegebied bevindt. Er mag geen afdekking zijn binnen 50cm boven 
de prullenbak, anders treedt er abnormaal gebruik op. Blokkeer het deksel niet 
tijdens het openen of sluiten, anders raakt de motor beschadigd.
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Functies

Nadat u de aan/uit-schakelaar 
hebt ingeschakeld, knippert het 

indicatielampje 3 keer blauw. Dit 

betekent dat het product is ingeschakeld 

en klaar is voor gebruik.

Plaats uw hand 25cm+10cm boven 

het detectiegebied en het deksel gaat 

automatisch binnen een seconde open. 

Het indicatielampje knippert 5 keer 

blauw en het deksel sluit automatisch.

De dekselstandmodus wordt 

ingeschakeld als een hand of een ander 

object langer dan 3 seconden boven 

het detectiegebied blijft. Om deze vrij 

te geven, volgt u de onderstaande 

procedure voor het verlaten van de 

dekselstandmodus.

Voor langdurig gebruik, plaats uw hand 

3 seconden boven het detectiegebied 

wanneer het deksel open is en het 

indicatielampje groen knippert om de 

dekselstandmodus te activeren.

Herhaal dezelfde handeling totdat het 

indicatielampje 3 keer groen knippert om 

de dekselstandmodus te verlaten.

Aqua verlichting startmodus Blauwe verlichting - werkmodus Groene verlichting - deksel staat in de stand1 2 3

Afvalverwerking
Afgedankte elektrische apparaten zijn recyclebaar en mogen niet samen met 
het huishoudelijk afval worden weggegooid. Ondersteun actief het behoud van 
hulpbronnen en de bescherming van het milieu door dit apparaat te recyclen naar 
het inzamelcentrum volgens de vereisten voor afvalsortering. BS Gooi gebruikte 
batterijen, NiMH-batterijen, oplaadbare batterijen en ronde batterijen niet samen 
met het huishoudelijk afval weg. Breng ze indien nodig naar het inzamelcentrum 
voor gevaarlijk afval.



Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen 
kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese 

Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie 

zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu 

falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen 

Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich 
beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte 
zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 

Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt 
nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos 
und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder gehen Sie zu fl inqproducts.nl/registration

HandbuchDE FlinQ Sensor Bin Mira Rechargeable 50L

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor Gebrauch sorgfältig durch. Sie enthält wichtige 
Sicherheitshinweise sowie Empfehlungen für Betrieb und Wartung. Beachten Sie alle 

Sicherheitshinweise, um Schäden durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch zu vermeiden. 

Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für spätere Verwendung auf.

Reinigung und Pfl ege
-  Um möglichst lange Freude an diesem Produkt zu haben, reinigen Sie es mit einem 

milden Reinigungsmittel und halten Sie es gründlich trocken.

-  Reinigen Sie die Deckeloberfl äche bitte mit einem trockenen Tuch.
-  Verwenden Sie niemals lösungsmittelhaltige Reiniger. Vermeiden Sie außerdem 

alkalische, säurehaltige Reiniger oder Dampfreiniger.

Spezifi kationen

Stromversorgung 3,7 V/2000 mA Lithiumbatterie

Ladespannung 5V/1A

Ladezeit 3,5 Stunden

Rating 1.15W

Induktionsabstand 25 cm + 10 cm (der tatsächliche Erfass-
ungsabstand hängt von Umgebungsfak-
toren ab)

Ansprechzeit 0,25 Sekunden

Lebensdauer beim Öff nen und Schließen 
des Deckels

>100.000 Mal

Batterielebensdauer Etwa 2 Monate (30 Mal Öff nen und Sch-
ließen pro Tag)

Sicherheitsinformationen

Warnung
-  Aus hygienischen Gründen verwenden Sie bitte einen geeigneten Müllbeutel für 

das Produkt.
-  Warnung: Tauchen Sie den Deckel nicht in Wasser, da sich im Deckel elektronische 

Teile befi nden.
-  Der Inneneimer ist kein Spielzeug. Stülpen Sie ihn nicht über den Kopf, da 

Erstickungsgefahr besteht.
-  Bitte bewahren Sie die Originalverpackung zur besseren Aufbewahrung des 

Produkts auf.
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Installieren Sie einen Müllsack

Aufladen

Entfernen Sie den gesamten Deckel vom 

FlinQ Sensor Bin.

Entfernen Sie die weiche 

Gummiabdeckung des Ladeanschlusses.

Entfernen Sie den Haltering der Tonne 

(dieser befindet sich zwischen Deckel 
und Korpus). Legen Sie einen Müllbeutel 

auf den Ring und falten Sie die oberen 

Kanten 4–5 cm über den Haltering.

Stecken Sie das Ladekabel ein

Setzen Sie den Ring und die Tasche wieder in den Körper ein und befestigen Sie sie 

in der richtigen Position. Achten Sie dabei darauf, dass die Tasche gut verstaut und 
sauber verborgen ist.

Deckel abnehmen

Weichgummi entfernen

Müllbeutel platzieren

Kabel einstecken

Deckel wieder aufsetzen1

1

2

2

3

Achtung
-  Beim Laden leuchtet die Anzeige neben dem Ladeanschluss rot, bei vollem 

Ladezustand blau.
-  Beim ersten Einschalten blinkt die aquagrüne Anzeige dreimal und erlischt 

anschließend. Der Summer ertönt dreimal.
-  Während des Betriebs signalisiert der Summer einen niedrigen Akkustand. Ein 

zweimaliger Summer signalisiert, dass die Akkuladung des Geräts zum Öffnen und 
Schließen des Deckels zu gering ist.

Achtung: Der Deckel öffnet sich automatisch, wenn sich ein Gegenstand im 
Umkreis von 25 cm + 10 cm über dem Sensorbereich befindet. Im Umkreis von 
50 cm über dem Mülleimer darf sich keine Abdeckung befinden, da dies zu 
Fehlfunktionen führen kann. Blockieren Sie den Deckel beim Öffnen und Schließen 
nicht, da sonst der Motor beschädigt wird.
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Funktionen

Nachdem der Netzschalter eingeschaltet 

wurde, blinkt die Kontrollleuchte dreimal 

blau, was bedeutet, dass das Produkt 

eingeschaltet und einsatzbereit ist.

Halten Sie Ihre Hand 25 cm + 10 cm 

über den Sensorbereich. Der Deckel 

öffnet sich innerhalb einer Sekunde 
automatisch. Die Kontrollleuchte blinkt 

fünfmal blau und der Deckel schließt 

automatisch.

Der Deckel-Standmodus wird aktiviert, 

wenn sich eine Hand oder ein anderer 

Gegenstand länger als 3 Sekunden über 

dem Sensorbereich befindet. Um ihn 
zu deaktivieren, befolgen Sie bitte die 

Anweisungen zum Beenden des Deckel-
Standmodus.

Für eine längere Nutzung halten Sie 

Ihre Hand bei geöffnetem Deckel drei 
Sekunden lang über den Sensorbereich. 

Die Kontrollleuchte blinkt grün, um den 

Deckel-Standmodus zu aktivieren.

Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang, bis die 

Kontrollleuchte dreimal grün blinkt, um 

den Deckel-Standmodus zu beenden.

Aqua-Beleuchtungs-Startmodus Blaue Beleuchtung - 
Arbeitsmodus

Grüne Beleuchtung - Deckel im 
Standmodus

1 2 3

Entsorgung
Elektro-Altgeräte sind recycelbar und dürfen nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden. Unterstützen Sie aktiv die Ressourcenschonung und den Umweltschutz, 
indem Sie dieses Gerät gemäß den geltenden Abfalltrennungsvorschriften bei 
einer Sammelstelle abgeben. BS Entsorgen Sie gebrauchte Batterien, NiMH-
Akkus, Akkus und Rundbatterien nicht im Hausmüll. Bringen Sie diese bitte zur 
Sondermüllsammelstelle.
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une 

précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation 

et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner 

une lecture incorrecte et une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons 

que vous apprécierez votre nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement 

endommagé, défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous 

contacter pour toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail fournie 

dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et 

nous le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre 

produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou rendez-vous sur fl inqproducts.nl/registration

FlinQ Sensor Bin Mira Rechargeable 50L

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d’utiliser ce produit. Il contient des 

informations de sécurité importantes et des recommandations d’utilisation et 

d’entretien. Veuillez suivre toutes les consignes de sécurité afi n d’éviter tout dommage 
dû à une mauvaise utilisation. Conservez ce manuel pour une utilisation ultérieure.

Nettoyage et entretien
-  Pour profi ter de ce produit le plus longtemps possible, nettoyez-le avec un détergent 

doux et séchez-le soigneusement.

- Utilisez un chiff on sec pour nettoyer la surface du couvercle.
-  N’utilisez jamais de nettoyants à base de solvants. De plus, évitez les nettoyants 

alcalins, acides ou pour injecteurs de vapeur.

Caractéristiques

Alimentation Batterie au lithium 3,7 V/2000 mA

Tension de charge 5V/1A

Temps de chargement 3,5 heures

Rating 1.15W

Distance d’induction 25 cm + 10 cm (la distance de détection 
réelle dépend des facteurs environne-
mentaux)

Temps de réponse 0,25 seconde

Durée de vie de l’ouverture et de la fer-
meture du couvercle

>100 000 fois

Autonomie de la batterie Environ 2 mois (30 ouvertures et ferme-
tures par jour)

Informations de sécurité

Avertissement
- Pour des raisons d’hygiène, veuillez utiliser un sac poubelle adapté avec le produit.
-  Attention : Ne pas immerger le couvercle dans l’eau, car ce produit contient des 

composants électroniques.
-  Le seau intérieur n’est pas un jouet. Ne le placez pas sur votre tête, car il y a risque 

d’étouff ement.
-  Veuillez conserver l’emballage d’origine pour une meilleure conservation du 

produit.
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Installer un sac poubelle

Chargement

Retirez tout le couvercle du bac à capteur 

FlinQ.

Retirez le couvercle en caoutchouc 

souple du port de charge.

Retirez l’anneau de retenue de la 

poubelle (il se trouve entre le couvercle 

et le corps de la poubelle). Placez un sac-

poubelle sur l’anneau et repliez 4 à 5 cm 

du bord supérieur sur l’anneau.

Branchez le câble de charge

Remettez l’anneau et le sac dans le corps et fixez-le dans la bonne position, en vous 
assurant que le sac est bien rangé et soigneusement dissimulé.

Retirer le couvercle

Retirer le caoutchouc souple

Placer le sac de carburation

Brancher le câble

Remettre le couvercle1

1
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3

Attention
-  Lors de la charge, le voyant situé à côté du port de charge s’allume en rouge. Une 

fois la charge terminée, il s’allume en bleu.
-  Lors de la première mise sous tension, le voyant vert aqua clignote 3 fois puis 

s’éteint, et le buzzer retentit 3 fois.
-  Lors du fonctionnement, le buzzer émet un signal sonore pour indiquer une 

batterie faible ; 2 fois pour indiquer que la batterie de l’appareil est trop faible 
pour ouvrir et fermer le couvercle.

Attention
Le couvercle s’ouvre automatiquement si un objet se trouve à moins de 25 cm 
+ 10 cm au-dessus de la zone de détection. Aucun objet ne doit être recouvert à 
moins de 50 cm au-dessus de la poubelle, sous peine d’endommager le moteur. 
Ne bloquez pas le couvercle pendant l’ouverture ou la fermeture, car cela pourrait 
endommager le moteur.
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Fonctions

Une fois l’interrupteur d’alimentation 
allumé, le voyant lumineux clignote en 

bleu 3 fois, ce qui signifie que le produit 
est allumé et prêt à être utilisé.

Placez votre main à 25 cm + 10 cm 

au-dessus de la zone de détection et le 

couvercle s’ouvre automatiquement en 

une seconde. Le voyant lumineux bleu 

clignote 5 fois et le couvercle se ferme 

automatiquement.

Le mode couvercle ouvert s’active si une 

main ou un autre objet reste au-dessus 

de la zone de détection pendant plus de 

3 secondes. Pour le désactiver, suivez la 

procédure ci-dessous.

Pour une utilisation prolongée, placez 

votre main au-dessus de la zone de 

détection pendant 3 secondes lorsque le 

couvercle est ouvert. Le voyant lumineux 

vert clignote alors pour passer en mode 

couvercle ouvert.

Répétez l’opération jusqu’à ce que le 

voyant lumineux vert clignote 3 fois pour 

quitter le mode couvercle ouvert.

Mode de démarrage de l’éclairage 
Aqua

Mode de fonctionnement avec 
éclairage bleu

Éclairage vert - mode debout du 
couvercle

1 2 3

Élimination
Les appareils électriques usagés sont recyclables et ne doivent pas être jetés 
avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez contribuer activement à la préservation des 
ressources et à la protection de l’environnement en recyclant cet appareil et en le 
déposant dans un centre de collecte, conformément aux exigences de tri sélectif. 
BS Ne jetez pas les piles usagées, les batteries NiMH, les piles rechargeables et les 
piles rondes avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez les apporter au centre de collecte 
des déchets dangereux, le cas échéant.



Hereby we:

Company:
FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
The Nederland 

Declare under the sole responsibility 
that the following equipment:
FlinQ Sensor Bin Mira Rechargeable 50L

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
FlinQ Sensor Bin Mira Rechargeable 50L

Barcode / EAN:
8721284750710
8721284750727

Product Rating:
1.15W

Product type:
Houseware

Production date:
2025

Produced in:
China

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:
CEO

Place:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 
02-04-2025

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conform that the products mentioned are with the following safety and hazardous 
substances restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of 
the relevant European Union harmonization directives 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU, 
2015/863/EU and all amendments. Conformity Is guaranteed by the CE symbol. 
This product has been tested following harmonized standards and EU community 
legislation specifications, applying versions will be valid in 19-05-2021 (2014/30/EU 
)19-05-2020 (2015/863/EU + 2011/65/EU 2020) (date of test ) . The full text of the 
EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.
flinqproducts.nl  
 
TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) 2014/30/EU 
Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU 

EU-declaration of conformity
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